FORM PTO~1595	F 02-24	-2000	EET U.S. DEPT. OF COMPatent and Trade	MERCE mark Offic
CS99-022 118 00				s. PTO 930
To the Honorable Commissioner of			al documents or copy thereof.	- 00
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	525 (
MAROKKEY RAPHAEL SAJ. TSUN-LUNG ALEX CHENG	AN, ZHU SUI HUA AND	Name: <u>Chartered</u> <u>Ltd.</u>	l Semiconductor Manufa	cturing
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ie	es) attached? Yes X No			
		Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment	Merger	60 Woodlands Ir Street 2 City: Singapore	Zip: 738406	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: Singa	pore	
other				
Execution Date: 12/13/99		Additional ====//. \ 0	addraga(ac) =#==# 10	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s)	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Ye	es X No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	e mailed:	<u> </u>	ations and patents involved	i:: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>GEORGE O. SAIL</u> Internal Address:	<u>. E</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	. 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		Enclosed		
Street Address: 20 MCINTO	OSH DRIVE	X Authorized	to be charged to deposit ac	xt.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE Sta	nte: NY ZIP: 12603 DO NOT USE T		umber: <u>19-0033</u> If this page if paying by deposi	it account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document STEPHEN B. ACKI	nd belief the foregoing informa		and any attached copy is Jan. 12, 2000	
Name of Person Signin		Signature	Date	
2000 TTOH11 / 00000228 190033 0948	3930			
581 (40.00 CH)		Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet:	3
			DATENT	

REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0179

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
•	For x Application or U.S. Pakent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	r of invention
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE acceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the door other good and valuable consideration.
4SSIGNOR	
SATAN MARATCKRY RAPHAEL SPECIFICATION WHOT-244, BUG 308 WHOT-244, BUG 308	THO SUI HUA Type or printhame of ASSIGNOR Bik 752, #07-197. Choa Address Chu Kang North S. Sing apore
INDIAN CAST CITE FACTOR	P. R. China
CITEG TSUN-LUNG, ALEX Spe ophilipane diassignor BAK-35, Bungkit Rd, #17-04 dies CHESTERVALE, SPOLE 671775	
Signatur Japaneam.	
Chartered Semiconductor Handacturing 50 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738404 Singapore Nationality	Ltd.
nd the successors, assigns and legal repres	
x the entire right, title and interest	one of the following)
an undividedpercent (%)	interest for the United States and its tenttorial possessions mights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	
and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:

One Step Dual Damascene Patterning By Gray Tone Mast

PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0180

{b}		U.S. patent application executed on	
	-	- ' '	
(c)		U.S. application serial no.	
(t)		U.S. patent no.	issued osta si (a) notication (a) (a) si sono bang assigned)
r_ i		`	
(e)		and say ledge adors see a new soull s	foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	nuali		ined for said invention by the above application or any edi, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
m ed		SIGNOR hereby coverants that no assign or entered into which would conflict wi	gament, sale, agreemant or encumbrance has been or will. In this assignment.
proc			i will tastify as to the same in any interference, litigation or
appli or da IN VA	catio sirat	ill papers, instruments or affidavits requent said Letters Pathologies to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS YUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (1	
appli or da IN VA	catio sirat	ill papers, instruments or affidavits requent said Letters Pathologies to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS YUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (1	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) enforcement the application of them (a) was checked above.
appli or da IN VA	catio sirat	ill papers, instruments or affidavits requent said Letters Pathologies to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS YUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (1	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) enforcement the application of them (a) was checked above.
appli or da IN VA	catio sirat	ill papers, instruments or affidavits requent said Letters Pathologies to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS YUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (1	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) enforcement the application of them (a) was checked above.
appli or da IN VA	catio sirat	ill papers, instruments or affidavits requent said Letters Pathologies to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS YUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (1	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his
applior de IN VA	catio sirat sirat sirat	ill papers, instruments or affidavits requent said Letters Pathologies to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS YUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (1	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) e of execution of the application of tent (a) was checked above. Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Source Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Source Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Source Supplication of tent (a) was checked above. Cherry I some Comp. All
applior de IN VA	catio sirat sirat sirat	all papers, instruments or affidavits requent seid inventions and said Letters Pathole to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS VUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (I	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) e of execution of the application of them (a) was checked above. Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Supplication of them Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Supplication of them (a) was checked above. Charge I some Congression Advisory Charge Ch
applior de IN VA	catio sirat sirat sirat	all papers, instruments or affidavits requent seid inventions and said Letters Pathole to carry out the purposes thereof. ESS VUHEREOF, 17 We have signed the DOC 13, 1000 (I	uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said tent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary his Date of signing) e of execution of the application of them (a) was checked above. Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Supplication of them Symm Marcheley Rapin Significant Supplication of them (a) was checked above. Charge I some Congression Advisory Charge Ch

and which is found in

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010586 FRAME: 0181